
Chandler #1 - Hanley Petroleum 

West Lovington Strawn Field 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Monthly Oil and Gas Production 

Oil Gas GOR Cum Oil Cum Gas Water Cum Wtr 
(MONTH/YR) (BO) (MCF) (CUFT/BO) (BO) (MCF) (BW) (BW) 

Jan-96 
Feb-96 
Mar-96 3130 2886 922 3130 2886 6701 6701 
Apr-96 4142 7987 1928 7272 10873 8124 14825 
May-96 4575 8360 1827 11847 19233 8555 23380 

Jun-96 4458 8650 1940 16305 27883 8080 31460 
Jul-96 5148 9708 1886 21453 37591 9288 40748 

Aug-96 5336 9898 1855 26789 47489 9423 50171 

Sep-96 6254 11135 1780 33043 58624 10428 60599 

Oct-96 6399 11692 1827 39442 70316 10933 71532 

Nov-96 6231 11122 1785 45673 81438 10452 81984 

Dec-96 6514 1 1525 1769 52187 92963 11106 93090 

Jan-97 6033 10454 1733 58220 103417 10455 103545 

Feb-97 5437 9452 1738 63657 112869 10022 113567 

Mar-97 4873 9440 1937 68530 122309 9691 123258 
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